Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 3**

## OTHER AMENDMENTS OF PART I OF 1986 ACT

## Information with respect to levels of performance

- 37 (1) In subsection (1) of section 33C of the 1986 Act (information with respect to levels of performance), for the words "public gas suppliers", in each place where they occur, there shall be substituted the words "gas suppliers".
  - (2) In subsection (2) of that section—
    - (a) for the words "public gas supplier" there shall be substituted the words "gas supplier"; and
    - (b) for the words "section 15B or 33B" there shall be substituted the words "section 33B or 33BB".
  - (3) In subsection (3) of that section, for the words "public gas supplier" there shall be substituted the words "gas supplier".
  - (4) In subsection (4) of that section, for the words "public gas suppliers" there shall be substituted the words "gas suppliers".